Specification Sheet
Mobius® Essential Assemblies
Ready-to-ship standard bag and tubing assemblies
Mobius® Essential Assemblies are standard, ready-to-
ship bag and tubing single-use assemblies that can
easily integrate into your current processes. They are
available as 2D bags (1 L to 50 L), 3D bags (100 L
to 200 L), and tubing assemblies. Mobius® Essential

A: 34 in.
(86.36 cm)
B: 5.9 in.
(14.986 cm)
Specifications
Irradiation Each assembly was exposed to a gamma irradiation level of 25–40 kGy
Quality ISO 9001 Quality System Standard, categorized MQ300 within the
M-Clarity™ Program
Biological Reactivity USP <88> Class VI, post-gamma irradiation
Appearance and Cleanliness Each assembly is visually inspected
We have built a unique collection of life science brands with
unrivalled experience in supporting your scientific advancements.
Ordering Information
Mobius® Essential Assemblies
Part Number Product Description Pack Size
ESA0001L2CLP10 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 1 L bag with PureFlex™ film 10
ESA0005L2CLP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 5 L bag with PureFlex™ film 5
ESA0010L2CLP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 10 L bag with PureFlex™ film 5
ESA0020L2CLP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 20 L bag with PureFlex™ film 5
ESA0050L2CLP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 50 L bag with PureFlex™ film 5
ESA0100L41DP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 100 L bag with PureFlex™ film 5
ESA0200L41DP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, 200 L bag with PureFlex™ film 5
EST0000L06EP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, Tubing with End Ported Connector, Manifold 5
EST0000L06GP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, Tubing with AseptiQuik® G Connector, Manifold 5
EST0000L02CP5 Mobius® Essential Assembly, Tubing with MPC Connector 5
© 2023 Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved. MilliporeSigma, the vibrant M, BioReliance, Millipore, Milli-Q,